

**CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
AGENDA ITEM
DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM**



DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement
Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing

AGENDA DATE: August 5, 2025

PUBLIC HEARING DATE: N/A

CONTACT PERSON NAME: Gilbert Guerrero, Interim Director
Claudia A. Garcia, Director

PHONE NUMBER: (915) 212- 1860

PHONE NUMBER: (915) 212-0043

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: 3 & 7

SUBJECT:

Discussion and action on the award of solicitation 2025-0009 McRae Shared Path Phase 1 and Phase 2 to MARTINEZ BRO CONTRACTORS, LLC, for a total estimated amount of \$3,129,157.09.

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:

The McRae Shared Use Path Phase 1 and Phase 2 Project consists of construction of a shared use path from Montwood Dr. to Montana Ave (1.47 mi); The limits of Phase 1 are Montwood Dr. to Album Ave (.848) and for Phase 2 are Album Ave to Montana Ave (.622 mi). The proposed improvements include demolition, concrete curb, ADA compliant curb ramps, improvements to pedestrian crossings at intersections, irrigated landscaping with amenities, pavement markings and signs.

The apparent lowest bid submitted by Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. was deemed non-responsive for failing to be pre-qualified with TXDOT as required in the solicitation.

COMMUNITY AND STAKEHOLDER OUTREACH:

A pre-bid meeting was held on February 5, 2024. Five suppliers were in attendance.

SELECTION SUMMARY:

Solicitation was advertised on January 28 2025 and February 4, 2025. The solicitation was posted on City website on January 28 2025. There were a total thirty-nine (39) viewers online; six (6) proposals were received; all from local suppliers.

CONTRACT VARIANCE:

N/A

PROTEST

No protest received for this requirement.

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:

N/A

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:

Amount: \$3,129,157.09

Funding Sources: Transportation Alternatives Set-Aside (TASA)

Account: 190-4745-38290-580270-PCP23TRAN09

190-4746-28900-580270-PCP24TRAN011

REPORTING OF CONTRIBUTION OR DONATION TO CITY COUNCIL:

Report any contributions or donations to City Council of an accumulated total of \$500 or more. Report the name of the elected official and the amount.

NAME	AMOUNT (\$)
Form was provided to the applicant	

*****REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION*****

DEPARTMENT
HEAD:



Gilbert Guerrero, Interim Director of Capital Improvement



Claudia A. Garcia, Director of Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing

Project Form
Low Bid

*****Posting Language Below*****

Please place the following item on the Regular Agenda for the City Council of August 05, 2025.

Award Summary:

Discussion and action on the award of solicitation 2025-0009 McRae Shared Path Phase 1 and Phase 2 to MARTINEZ BRO CONTRACTORS, LLC for a total estimated amount of \$3,129,157.09. This project will consist of construction of a shared use path from Montwood Drive to Montana Avenue. The proposed improvements include demolition, concrete curb, ADA compliant curb ramps, improvements to pedestrian crossings at intersections, irrigated landscaping with amenities, pavements markings and signs.

Department:	Capital Improvement
Award to:	MARTINEZ BRO CONTRACTORS, LLC
City & State:	El Paso, TX
Item(s):	Base Bid I & Base Bid II
Contract Term:	130 Standard Workweek Days
Base Bid I:	\$1,835,067.46
Base Bid II:	\$1,294,089.63
Total Estimated Award:	\$3,129,157.09
Account(s):	190-4745-38290-580270-PCP23TRAN09 190-4746-28900-580270-PCP24TRAN01I
Funding Source(s):	Transportation Alternatives Set-Aside (TASA)
District(s):	3 & 7

This was a Low Bid Procurement – unit price contract.

The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing Department and Capital Improvement recommend award as indicated to Martinez Bro Contractors, LLC the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

It is requested that the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any necessary budget transfers and execute any and all documents necessary for execution of this award.

Work under this unit price contract is only an estimated value and will be ordered, performed, invoiced, and paid by measured quantity. The actual cost of this contract may be higher or lower than the total estimated value and will be the sum total of unit prices at the end of the contract term.

As a part of this award, upon the review of the City Attorney, the City Engineer may without further authorization from City Council approve contract changes which are necessary for proper execution of the work and carrying out the intent of the project, which are in accordance with applicable law, do not make changes to the prices and are within the appropriate budget.

Bid Tab Summary

2025-0009 McRae Shared Use Path Phase I and Phase 2

	<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total: Base Bid I</u>	<u>Total: Base Bid II</u>	<u>Sum Total Base Bid I + Base Bid II</u>
1	Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.	\$1,815,024.33	\$1,262,246.12	\$3,077,270.45
2	Martinez Bros Contractors Inc.	\$1,835,067.46	\$1,294,089.63	\$3,129,157.09
3	Horizone Construction	\$2,011,294.40	\$1,408,414.29	\$3,419,708.69
4	Keystone GC, LLC	\$2,042,352.67	\$1,448,849.43	\$3,491,202.10
5	International Eagle Enterprise Inc.	\$2,115,195.65	\$1,552,130.95	\$3,667,326.60
6	El Paso A.R.C. Electric, Inc.	\$2,309,676.45	\$1,662,107.64	\$3,971,784.09



CITY OF EL PASO
PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: McRae Shared Use Path Phase I and Phase 2, CSJ 2201-01-012

BID NUMBER: 2025-0009

BID DATE: March 5, 2025

Department: Capital Improvement

					Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 6		El Paso A.R.C. Electric, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 6		Horizone Construction I, Ltd El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 6	
Item No.	Item - Code Item - No. S.P. No	Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
Base Bid I: MCRAE BLVD (FM2316)BICYCLE INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE I										
1	0500 7001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 85,079.27	\$ 42,539.64	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 8,450.00
2	0502 7001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	3	\$ 9,093.00	\$ 27,279.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 37,950.00	\$ 12,220.00	\$ 36,660.00
3	0110 7001	EXCAV (ROADWAY)	CY	1,080	\$ 15.75	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 19.08	\$ 20,606.40
4	0110 7003	EXCAV (SPECIAL)	CY	397	\$ 21.00	\$ 8,337.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,865.00	\$ 22.55	\$ 8,952.35
5	0132 7006	EMBANK (FNL)(DC)(TY C)	CY	696	\$ 36.75	\$ 25,578.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 31,320.00	\$ 29.24	\$ 20,351.04
6	0170 7001	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 231,000.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 248,665.00	\$ 124,332.50	\$ 266,535.75	\$ 133,267.88
7	0192 7003	PLANT SOIL MIX	CY	6	\$ 89.25	\$ 526.58	\$ 140.00	\$ 826.00	\$ 110.50	\$ 651.95
8	0192 7014	VEGETATION BARRIER	SY	3,704	\$ 2.36	\$ 8,741.44	\$ 2.25	\$ 8,334.00	\$ 2.93	\$ 10,852.72
9	0192 7023	LOOSE AGGR GRND COVER	CY	146	\$ 99.75	\$ 14,563.50	\$ 126.00	\$ 18,396.00	\$ 123.50	\$ 18,031.00
10	0192 7024	LOOSE AGGR GRND COVER (TY I)	CY	160	\$ 136.50	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 27,040.00
11	0192 7025	LOOSE AGGR GRND COVER (TY II)	CY	92	\$ 126.00	\$ 11,592.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 18,032.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 14,352.00
12	0192 7026	PLANT MATERIAL (1 GAL)	EA	44	\$ 19.95	\$ 877.80	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 24.70	\$ 1,086.80
13	0192 7029	PLANT MATERIAL (5 GAL)	EA	315	\$ 29.40	\$ 9,261.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 36.40	\$ 11,466.00
14	0192 7051	PLANT MATERIAL (MIN 2.5" CAL)	EA	57	\$ 603.75	\$ 34,413.75	\$ 940.00	\$ 53,580.00	\$ 747.50	\$ 42,607.50
15	0193 7001	LANDSCAPE ESTABLISH	MO	6	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 9,750.00

Approved By: D.R.
Date: 4/17/2025



CITY OF EL PASO
PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: McRae Shared Use Path Phase I and Phase 2, CSJ 2201-01-012

BID NUMBER: 2025-0009

BID DATE: March 5, 2025

Department: Capital Improvement

					Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 6		El Paso A.R.C. Electric, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 6		Horizone Construction I, Ltd El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 6	
Item No.	Item - Code Item No. S.P. No	Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
16	0193 7007	IRRIG SYS OPER AND MAINT	MO	6	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 13,530.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 10,920.00
17	0193 7012	PLANT REPLACE (1 GAL)	EA	7	\$ 27.83	\$ 194.81	\$ 66.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 34.45	\$ 241.15
18	0193 7015	PLANT REPLACE (5 GAL)	EA	46	\$ 39.38	\$ 1,811.48	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 48.75	\$ 2,242.50
19	0193 7020	PLANT REPLACE (65 GAL)	EA	9	\$ 882.00	\$ 7,938.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 9,828.00
20	0194 7004	RDSIDE AMENITY (TRASH/RECYCLE BIN)	EA	5	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,040.79	\$ 10,203.95
21	0194 7005	RDSIDE AMENITY (BENCH)	EA	1	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,571.85	\$ 3,571.85
22	0194 7010	RDSIDE AMENITY (BOULDER)	EA	228	\$ 304.50	\$ 69,426.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 77,748.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 80,028.00
23	0194 7011	RDSIDE AMENITY (DOG BAG DISPENSER)	EA	5	\$ 997.50	\$ 4,987.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 810.03	\$ 4,050.15
24	0432 7003	RIPRAP (CONC)(6 IN)	CY	9	\$ 472.50	\$ 4,252.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 484.30	\$ 4,358.70
25	0432 7029	RIPRAP (STONE COMMON)(DRY)(6 IN)	CY	147	\$ 420.00	\$ 61,740.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 25,725.00	\$ 140.04	\$ 20,585.88
26	0100 7001	PREPARING ROW	AC	1	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 15,435.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 26,349.78	\$ 38,734.18
27	0100 7003	PREP ROW (TREE REMOVE) (0"-12" DIA)	EA	2	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 958.96	\$ 1,917.92
28	0100 7005	PREP ROW (TREE REMOVE) (24"-36" DIA)	EA	7	\$ 892.50	\$ 6,247.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 948.60	\$ 6,640.20
29	0104 7008	REMOV CONC (MEDIANS)	SY	67	\$ 11.55	\$ 773.85	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 13.09	\$ 877.03
30	0104 7011	REMOV CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	SY	755	\$ 11.55	\$ 8,720.25	\$ 65.00	\$ 49,075.00	\$ 13.09	\$ 9,882.95

Approved By: D.R.
Date: 4/17/2025



**CITY OF EL PASO
PRICE TABULATION**



BID TITLE: McRae Shared Use Path Phase I and Phase 2, CSJ 2201-01-012

BID NUMBER: 2025-0009

BID DATE: March 5, 2025

Department: Capital Improvement

					Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 6		El Paso A.R.C. Electric, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 6		Horizone Construction I, Ltd El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 6	
Item No.	Item - Code Item No. S.P. No	Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
31	0104 7013	REMOV CONC (SIDEWALK, RAMP OR SUP)	SY	2,798	\$ 11.55	\$ 32,316.90	\$ 55.00	\$ 153,890.00	\$ 13.09	\$ 36,625.82
32	0104 7015	REMOV CONC (CURB RAMP)	SY	259	\$ 11.55	\$ 2,991.45	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 13.09	\$ 3,390.31
33	0104 7018	REMOV CONC (CURB OR CURB & GUTTER)	LF	1,273	\$ 3.15	\$ 4,009.95	\$ 30.00	\$ 38,190.00	\$ 24.15	\$ 30,742.95
34	0105 7023	RMV (3") TRT/UNTRT BASE & ASPH PAV	SY	109	\$ 11.55	\$ 1,258.95	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,943.00	\$ 29.78	\$ 3,246.02
35	0506 7039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	3,335	\$ 5.25	\$ 17,508.75	\$ 4.99	\$ 16,641.65	\$ 5.85	\$ 19,509.75
36	0506 7041	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	3,335	\$ 2.63	\$ 8,771.05	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 2.24	\$ 7,470.40
37	0506 7043	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8")	LF	60	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 510.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 678.00
38	0506 7046	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	LF	60	\$ 7.35	\$ 441.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3.37	\$ 202.20
39	0247 7177	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 3)(FNAL POS	CY	839	\$ 36.75	\$ 30,833.25	\$ 54.00	\$ 45,306.00	\$ 73.70	\$ 61,834.30
40	0315 7002	FOG SEAL (SS-1H)	GAL	1,008	\$ 13.65	\$ 13,759.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,096.00	\$ 14.66	\$ 14,777.28
41	0341 7056	D-GR HMA TY-D PG76-22	TON	419	\$ 231.00	\$ 96,789.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 75,839.00	\$ 165.88	\$ 69,503.72
42	0527 7001	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (4")	SY	67	\$ 85.05	\$ 5,698.35	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 76.85	\$ 5,148.95
43	0529 7003	CONC CURB (TY IIA)	LF	6,846	\$ 18.90	\$ 129,389.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 102,690.00	\$ 14.44	\$ 98,856.24
44	0529 7009	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	LF	875	\$ 23.10	\$ 20,212.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 65,625.00	\$ 21.80	\$ 19,075.00
45	0530 7006	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	SY	598	\$ 68.25	\$ 40,813.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 89,700.00	\$ 79.08	\$ 47,289.84

Approved By: D.R.
Date: 4/17/2025



CITY OF EL PASO
PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: McRae Shared Use Path Phase I and Phase 2, CSJ 2201-01-012

BID NUMBER: 2025-0009

BID DATE: March 5, 2025

Department: Capital Improvement

						Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 6		El Paso A.R.C. Electric, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 6		Horizone Construction I, Ltd El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 6	
Item No.	Item - Code		Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
	Item - No.	S.P. No									
46	0531	7001	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	SY	281	\$ 63.00	\$ 17,703.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 49,175.00	\$ 59.14	\$ 16,618.34
47	0531	7010	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	EA	32	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 40,320.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 124,800.00	\$ 2,934.40	\$ 93,900.80
48	0531	7011	CURB RAMPS (TY 10)	EA	5	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1,815.07	\$ 9,075.35
49	0531	7013	CURB RAMPS (TY 21)	EA	1	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,985.24	\$ 1,985.24
50	0531	7025	CONC SIDEWALKS (SPECIAL)	SY	24	\$ 99.75	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 79.08	\$ 1,897.92
51	0536	7002	CONC MEDIAN	SY	60	\$ 126.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 83.87	\$ 5,032.20
52	0104	7029	REMOV CONC (HEADWALL)	CY	1	\$ 525.00	\$ 656.25	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,142.21	\$ 1,427.76
53	0104	7041	REMOV CONC (FLUME)	SY	5	\$ 84.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 53.43	\$ 267.15
54	0420	7002	CL A CONC (MISC)	CY	2	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 205.92	\$ 453.02
55	0420	7006	CL A CONC (FLUME)	CY	6	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 945.08	\$ 5,670.48
56	0420	7067	CL C CONC (MISC)	CY	35	\$ 630.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 470.52	\$ 16,468.20
57	0420	7151	CL C CONC (SIGN FOOTING)	CY	1	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 215.93	\$ 107.97
58	0442	7007	STR STEEL (MISC NON-BRIDGE)	LB	1,400	\$ 8.40	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 6,440.00
59	0450	7059	RAIL (HANDRAIL)(TY B)	LF	145	\$ 231.00	\$ 33,495.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 32,045.00
60	0460	7018	CMP AR (GAL STL DES 3)	LF	10	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 465.33	\$ 4,653.30

Approved By: _____
Date: __4/17/2025_____



CITY OF EL PASO
PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: McRae Shared Use Path Phase I and Phase 2, CSJ 2201-01-012

BID NUMBER: 2025-0009

BID DATE: March 5, 2025

Department: Capital Improvement

					Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 6		El Paso A.R.C. Electric, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 6		Horizone Construction I, Ltd El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 6		
Item No.	Item - Code		Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
	Item - No.	S.P. No									
61	0466 7105		HEADWALL (CH - PW - 0) (DIA= 36 IN)	EA	1	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,009.08	\$ 13,009.08
62	0416 7002		DRILL SHAFT (18 IN)	LF	86	\$ 363.93	\$ 31,297.98	\$ 300.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 450.58	\$ 38,749.88
63	0618 7030		CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	LF	2,951	\$ 21.16	\$ 62,443.16	\$ 24.00	\$ 70,824.00	\$ 26.19	\$ 77,286.69
64	0618 7031		CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BORE)	LF	1,141	\$ 30.87	\$ 35,222.67	\$ 45.00	\$ 51,345.00	\$ 38.17	\$ 43,551.97
65	0618 7090		CONDUIT (PREPARE)	LF	840	\$ 4.83	\$ 4,057.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 5.98	\$ 5,023.20
66	0620 7004		ELEC CONDR (NO.12) INSULATED	LF	13,041	\$ 2.78	\$ 36,253.98	\$ 3.10	\$ 40,427.10	\$ 3.42	\$ 44,600.22
67	0620 7010		ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	LF	235	\$ 3.52	\$ 827.20	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,057.50	\$ 4.35	\$ 1,022.25
68	0624 7002		GROUND BOX TY A (122311)W/APRON	EA	44	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 55,440.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 1,539.85	\$ 67,753.40
69	0628 7006		ELC SRV TY A 120/240 060(NS)SS(E)GC(O)	EA	3	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 10,225.00	\$ 30,675.00	\$ 11,381.50	\$ 34,144.50
70	0644 7001		IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	EA	13	\$ 966.00	\$ 12,558.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 10,790.00	\$ 1,190.51	\$ 15,476.63
71	0644 7065		RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG	EA	10	\$ 756.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 930.61	\$ 9,306.10
72	0658 7025		INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SY)SZ 1(YFLX)SRF	EA	27	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 20.31	\$ 548.37
73	0666 7036		REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	2,210	\$ 10.08	\$ 22,276.80	\$ 12.10	\$ 26,741.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 20,111.00
74	0666 7042		REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL)	EA	38	\$ 147.00	\$ 5,586.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 6,916.00
75	0666 7045		REFL PAV MRK TY I(W)(DBL ARROW)(100MIL	EA	42	\$ 210.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 10,920.00

Approved By: D.R.
Date: 4/17/2025



**CITY OF EL PASO
PRICE TABULATION**



BID TITLE: McRae Shared Use Path Phase I and Phase 2, CSJ 2201-01-012

BID NUMBER: 2025-0009

BID DATE: March 5, 2025

Department: Capital Improvement

					Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 6		El Paso A.R.C. Electric, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 6		Horizone Construction I, Ltd El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 6	
Item No.	Item - Code Item No. S.P. No	Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
76	0666 7084	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(SYMBOL)(100MIL)	EA	24	\$ 147.00	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 326.00	\$ 7,824.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 4,368.00
77	0666 7099	REFL PAV MRK TY I(W)(BIKE SYML)(100MIL	EA	38	\$ 262.50	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 12,844.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 12,350.00
78	0666 7132	REFL PAV MRK TY I(Y)(MED NOSE)(100MIL)	EA	7	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,820.00
79	0666 7168	RE PM TY II (W) 4" (BRK)	LF	123	\$ 0.63	\$ 77.49	\$ 2.05	\$ 252.15	\$ 0.78	\$ 95.94
80	0666 7184	RE PM TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	LF	2,210	\$ 2.10	\$ 4,641.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 13,702.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 5,746.00
81	0666 7186	RE PM TY II (W) (ARROW)	EA	38	\$ 73.50	\$ 2,793.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 3,458.00
82	0666 7187	RE PM TY II (W) (DBL ARROW)	EA	42	\$ 89.25	\$ 3,748.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 110.50	\$ 4,641.00
83	0666 7199	RE PM TY II (W) (SYMBOL)	EA	24	\$ 73.50	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 2,184.00
84	0666 7205	RE PM TY II (W) (BIKE SYMBOL)	EA	38	\$ 73.50	\$ 2,793.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 3,192.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 3,458.00
85	0666 7208	RE PM TY II (Y) 4" (BRK)	LF	972	\$ 0.74	\$ 719.28	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 0.91	\$ 884.52
86	0666 7220	RE PM TY II (Y) (MED NOSE)	EA	7	\$ 105.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 910.00
87	0666 7402	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(BRK)(100MIL)	LF	123	\$ 1.37	\$ 168.51	\$ 3.90	\$ 479.70	\$ 1.69	\$ 207.87
88	0666 7414	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)4"(BRK)(100MIL)	LF	972	\$ 1.37	\$ 1,331.64	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,332.80	\$ 1.69	\$ 1,642.68
89	0677 7008	ELIM EXT PM & MRKS (24")	LF	1,482	\$ 2.63	\$ 3,897.66	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,815.80	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,816.50
90	0678 7008	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	LF	2,210	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,320.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,436.50

Approved By: D.R.
Date: 4/17/2025



CITY OF EL PASO
PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: McRae Shared Use Path Phase I and Phase 2, CSJ 2201-01-012

BID NUMBER: 2025-0009

BID DATE: March 5, 2025

Department: Capital Improvement

						Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 6		El Paso A.R.C. Electric, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 6		Horizone Construction I, Ltd El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 6	
Item No.	Item - Code		Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
	Item - No.	S.P. No									
91	0682 7018		PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	EA	16	\$ 924.00	\$ 14,784.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 1,138.15	\$ 18,210.40
92	0684 7007		TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR)	LF	3,355	\$ 2.10	\$ 7,045.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 14,258.75	\$ 2.02	\$ 6,777.10
93	0684 7010		TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(5 CONDR)	LF	2,617	\$ 3.26	\$ 8,531.42	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,085.00	\$ 4.02	\$ 10,520.34
94	0687 7001		PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	9	\$ 3,832.50	\$ 34,492.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 4,686.50	\$ 42,178.50
95	0687 7002		PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POLE	EA	1	\$ 3,832.50	\$ 3,832.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,686.50	\$ 4,686.50
96	0688 7001		PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	EA	20	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 1,740.70	\$ 34,814.00
97	0688 7003		PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	EA	2	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,623.80	\$ 11,247.60
98	0690 7030		REMOVAL OF PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS	EA	20	\$ 262.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 301.28	\$ 6,025.60
99	0690 7094		REMOV PED SIG LED TRAF SIG LAMP UNIT	EA	16	\$ 435.75	\$ 6,972.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 535.60	\$ 8,569.60
100	6013 7006		GROUND BOX (PREPARE)	EA	12	\$ 924.00	\$ 11,088.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,139.18	\$ 13,670.16
101	ELP1 7001		REFL PAV MARK (GREEN)	SY	583	\$ 183.75	\$ 107,126.25	\$ 133.00	\$ 77,539.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 131,175.00
102	ELP2 7001		LED BOLLARD LIGHTING	EA	43	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 67,725.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 1,891.50	\$ 81,334.50
103	0479 7001		ADJUSTING MANHOLES	EA	5	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,229.04	\$ 6,145.20
104	0479 7004		ADJUSTING MANHOLES (UTILITY BOX)	EA	5	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00
105	0690 7080		REMOVE DOWN GUY W/GUARD	EA	1	\$ 892.50	\$ 892.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
Sum Total Base Bid 1 (Items 1 Through 105)							\$ 1,815,024.33		\$ 2,309,676.45		\$ 2,011,294.40

Approved By: D.R.
Date: 4/17/2025



CITY OF EL PASO
PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: McRae Shared Use Path Phase I and Phase 2, CSJ 2201-01-012

BID NUMBER: 2025-0009

BID DATE: March 5, 2025

Department: Capital Improvement

					Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 6		El Paso A.R.C. Electric, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 6		Horizone Construction I, Ltd El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 6	
Item No.	Item - Code Item - No. S.P. No	Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
Base Bid II: MCRAE BLVD (FM2316)BICYCLE INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II- TxDOT										
1	0500 7001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 59,167.79	\$ 29,583.90	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 8,450.00
2	0502 7001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	4	\$ 9,093.00	\$ 36,372.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 46,800.00
3	0110 7001	EXCAV (ROADWAY)	CY	1,002	\$ 15.75	\$ 15,781.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,060.00	\$ 19.08	\$ 19,118.16
4	0110 7003	EXCAV (SPECIAL)	CY	353	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,413.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,885.00	\$ 22.55	\$ 7,960.15
5	0132 7006	EMBANK (FNL)(DC)(TY C)	CY	27	\$ 36.75	\$ 992.25	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 29.24	\$ 789.48
6	0170 7001	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 231,000.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 248,665.00	\$ 124,332.50	\$ 266,535.75	\$ 133,267.88
7	0192 7003	PLANT SOIL MIX	CY	4	\$ 89.25	\$ 330.23	\$ 140.00	\$ 518.00	\$ 110.50	\$ 408.85
8	0192 7014	VEGETATION BARRIER	SY	3,189	\$ 2.36	\$ 7,526.04	\$ 2.25	\$ 7,175.25	\$ 2.93	\$ 9,343.77
9	0192 7023	LOOSE AGGR GRND COVER	CY	103	\$ 99.75	\$ 10,274.25	\$ 126.00	\$ 12,978.00	\$ 123.50	\$ 12,720.50
10	0192 7024	LOOSE AGGR GRND COVER (TY I)	CY	122	\$ 136.50	\$ 16,653.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 25,620.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 20,618.00
11	0192 7025	LOOSE AGGR GRND COVER (TY II)	CY	128	\$ 126.00	\$ 16,128.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 25,088.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 19,968.00
12	0192 7026	PLANT MATERIAL (1 GAL)	EA	15	\$ 19.95	\$ 299.25	\$ 26.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 24.70	\$ 370.50
13	0192 7029	PLANT MATERIAL (5 GAL)	EA	286	\$ 29.40	\$ 8,408.40	\$ 60.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 36.40	\$ 10,410.40
14	0192 7051	PLANT MATERIAL (MIN 2.5" CAL)	EA	33	\$ 603.75	\$ 19,923.75	\$ 940.00	\$ 31,020.00	\$ 747.50	\$ 24,667.50
15	0193 7001	LANDSCAPE ESTABLISH	MO	6	\$ 945.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 7,020.00

Approved By: D.R.
Date: 4/17/2025



CITY OF EL PASO
PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: McRae Shared Use Path Phase I and Phase 2, CSJ 2201-01-012

BID NUMBER: 2025-0009

BID DATE: March 5, 2025

Department: Capital Improvement

					Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 6		El Paso A.R.C. Electric, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 6		Horizone Construction I, Ltd El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 6		
Item No.	Item - Code		Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
	Item - No.	S.P. No									
16	0193	7007	IRRIG SYS OPER AND MAINT	MO	6	\$ 1,207.50	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 13,530.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 8,970.00
17	0193	7012	PLANT REPLACE (1 GAL)	EA	3	\$ 27.83	\$ 83.49	\$ 66.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 34.45	\$ 103.35
18	0193	7015	PLANT REPLACE (5 GAL)	EA	40	\$ 39.38	\$ 1,575.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 48.75	\$ 1,950.00
19	0193	7020	PLANT REPLACE (65 GAL)	EA	5	\$ 882.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 5,460.00
20	0194	7004	RDSIDE AMENITY (TRASH/RECYCLE BIN)	EA	3	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,040.79	\$ 6,122.37
21	0194	7005	RDSIDE AMENITY (BENCH)	EA	1	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,571.85	\$ 3,571.85
22	0194	7010	RDSIDE AMENITY (BOULDER)	EA	130	\$ 304.50	\$ 39,585.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 44,330.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 45,630.00
23	0194	7011	RDSIDE AMENITY (DOG BAG DISPENSER)	EA	3	\$ 997.50	\$ 2,992.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 815.43	\$ 2,446.29
24	0432	7003	RIPRAP (CONC)(6 IN)	CY	20	\$ 472.50	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 484.30	\$ 9,686.00
25	0100	7001	PREPARING ROW	AC	1	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 14,805.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 26,350.17	\$ 37,153.74
26	0104	7008	REMOV CONC (MEDIANS)	SY	191	\$ 11.55	\$ 2,206.05	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,460.00	\$ 13.09	\$ 2,500.19
27	0104	7011	REMOV CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	SY	198	\$ 11.55	\$ 2,286.90	\$ 65.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 13.09	\$ 2,591.82
28	0104	7013	REMOV CONC (SIDEWALK, RAMP OR SUP)	SY	649	\$ 11.55	\$ 7,495.95	\$ 55.00	\$ 35,695.00	\$ 13.09	\$ 8,495.41
29	0104	7015	REMOV CONC (CURB RAMP)	SY	156	\$ 11.55	\$ 1,801.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 13.09	\$ 2,042.04
30	0104	7018	REMOV CONC (CURB OR CURB & GUTTER)	LF	968	\$ 3.15	\$ 3,049.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 29,040.00	\$ 24.15	\$ 23,377.20

Approved By: D.R.
Date: 4/17/2025



CITY OF EL PASO
PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: McRae Shared Use Path Phase I and Phase 2, CSJ 2201-01-012

BID NUMBER: 2025-0009

BID DATE: March 5, 2025

Department: Capital Improvement

					Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 6		El Paso A.R.C. Electric, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 6		Horizone Construction I, Ltd El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 6	
Item No.	Item - Code Item No. S.P. No	Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
31	0105 7023	RMV (3") TRT/UNTRT BASE & ASPH PAV	SY	177	\$ 11.55	\$ 2,044.35	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,779.00	\$ 29.78	\$ 5,271.06
32	0506 7039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	2,801	\$ 5.25	\$ 14,705.25	\$ 4.99	\$ 13,976.99	\$ 5.85	\$ 16,385.85
33	0506 7041	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	2,801	\$ 2.63	\$ 7,366.63	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,801.00	\$ 2.24	\$ 6,274.24
34	0506 7043	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8")	LF	100	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 1,130.00
35	0506 7046	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	LF	100	\$ 7.35	\$ 735.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3.37	\$ 337.00
36	0247 7177	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 3)(FNAL POS	CY	558	\$ 36.75	\$ 20,506.50	\$ 54.00	\$ 30,132.00	\$ 73.70	\$ 41,124.60
37	0315 7002	FOG SEAL (SS-1H)	GAL	670	\$ 13.65	\$ 9,145.50	\$ 10.89	\$ 7,296.30	\$ 14.66	\$ 9,822.20
38	0341 7056	D-GR HMA TY-D PG76-22	TON	277	\$ 231.00	\$ 63,987.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 50,137.00	\$ 165.88	\$ 45,948.76
39	0527 7001	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (4")	SY	172	\$ 85.05	\$ 14,628.60	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 76.84	\$ 13,216.48
40	0529 7003	CONC CURB (TY IIA)	LF	4,726	\$ 18.90	\$ 89,321.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 70,890.00	\$ 15.06	\$ 71,173.56
41	0529 7009	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	LF	483	\$ 23.10	\$ 11,157.30	\$ 75.00	\$ 36,225.00	\$ 21.80	\$ 10,529.40
42	0530 7006	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	SY	325	\$ 68.25	\$ 22,181.25	\$ 150.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 79.08	\$ 25,701.00
43	0531 7001	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	SY	216	\$ 63.00	\$ 13,608.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 59.14	\$ 12,774.24
44	0531 7010	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	EA	21	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 26,460.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 2,989.56	\$ 62,780.76
45	0531 7011	CURB RAMPS (TY 10)	EA	4	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,660.07	\$ 6,640.28

Approved By: D.R.
Date: 4/17/2025



CITY OF EL PASO
PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: McRae Shared Use Path Phase I and Phase 2, CSJ 2201-01-012

BID NUMBER: 2025-0009

BID DATE: March 5, 2025

Department: Capital Improvement

						Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 6		El Paso A.R.C. Electric, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 6		Horizone Construction I, Ltd El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 6	
Item No.	Item - Code		Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
	Item - No.	S.P. No									
46	0531 7013		CURB RAMPS (TY 21)	EA	3	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 1,660.07	\$ 4,980.21
47	0536 7002		CONC MEDIAN	SY	99	\$ 126.00	\$ 12,474.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 83.87	\$ 8,303.13
48	0104 7041		REMOV CONC (FLUME)	SY	28	\$ 525.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 23.80	\$ 666.40
49	0420 7002		CL A CONC (MISC)	CY	2	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 205.92	\$ 453.02
50	0420 7006		CL A CONC (FLUME)	CY	31	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 945.08	\$ 29,297.48
51	0420 7151		CL C CONC (SIGN FOOTING)	CY	0	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 215.93	\$ 64.78
52	0442 7007		STR STEEL (MISC NON-BRIDGE)	LB	5,380	\$ 8.40	\$ 45,192.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 80,700.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 24,748.00
53	0416 7002		DRILL SHAFT (18 IN)	LF	58	\$ 367.50	\$ 21,315.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 450.58	\$ 26,133.64
54	0618 7030		CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	LF	1,894	\$ 21.16	\$ 40,077.04	\$ 24.00	\$ 45,456.00	\$ 26.19	\$ 49,603.86
55	0618 7031		CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BORE)	LF	742	\$ 31.50	\$ 23,373.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 33,390.00	\$ 38.17	\$ 28,322.14
56	0618 7090		CONDUIT (PREPARE)	LF	405	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,126.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 5.98	\$ 2,421.90
57	0620 7004		ELEC CONDR (NO.12) INSULATED	LF	8,733	\$ 2.84	\$ 24,801.72	\$ 3.10	\$ 27,072.30	\$ 3.42	\$ 29,866.86
58	0620 7010		ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	LF	20	\$ 3.57	\$ 71.40	\$ 4.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 87.00
59	0624 7002		GROUND BOX TY A (122311)W/APRON	EA	29	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 36,540.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 1,539.85	\$ 44,655.65
60	0628 7006		ELC SRV TY A 120/240 060(NS)SS(E)GC(O)	EA	2	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 10,225.00	\$ 20,450.00	\$ 11,381.50	\$ 22,763.00

Approved By: D.R.
Date: 4/17/2025



CITY OF EL PASO
PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: McRae Shared Use Path Phase I and Phase 2, CSJ 2201-01-012

BID NUMBER: 2025-0009

BID DATE: March 5, 2025

Department: Capital Improvement

						Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 6		El Paso A.R.C. Electric, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 6		Horizone Construction I, Ltd El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 6	
Item No.	Item - Code		Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
	Item - No.	S.P. No									
61	0644	7001	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	EA	5	\$ 966.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 1,190.51	\$ 5,952.55
62	0644	7065	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG	EA	3	\$ 756.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 1,908.00	\$ 930.61	\$ 2,791.83
63	0658	7025	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SY)SZ 1(YFLX)SRF	EA	11	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 20.31	\$ 223.41
64	0666	7036	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	1,258	\$ 12.60	\$ 15,850.80	\$ 12.10	\$ 15,221.80	\$ 9.10	\$ 11,447.80
65	0666	7042	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL)	EA	30	\$ 147.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 5,460.00
66	0666	7045	REFL PAV MRK TY I(W)(DBL ARROW)(100MIL	EA	38	\$ 210.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 9,880.00
67	0666	7084	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(SYMBOL)(100MIL)	EA	22	\$ 147.00	\$ 3,234.00	\$ 326.00	\$ 7,172.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 4,004.00
68	0666	7099	REFL PAV MRK TY I(W)(BIKE SYML)(100MIL	EA	30	\$ 262.50	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 9,750.00
69	0666	7132	REFL PAV MRK TY I(Y)(MED NOSE)(100MIL)	EA	3	\$ 210.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 780.00
70	0666	7168	RE PM TY II (W) 4" (BRK)	LF	99	\$ 0.63	\$ 62.37	\$ 2.05	\$ 202.95	\$ 0.78	\$ 77.22
71	0666	7184	RE PM TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	LF	1,258	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,641.80	\$ 6.20	\$ 7,799.60	\$ 2.60	\$ 3,270.80
72	0666	7186	RE PM TY II (W) (ARROW)	EA	30	\$ 73.50	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 2,730.00
73	0666	7187	RE PM TY II (W) (DBL ARROW)	EA	38	\$ 89.25	\$ 3,391.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 110.50	\$ 4,199.00
74	0666	7199	RE PM TY II (W) (SYMBOL)	EA	22	\$ 73.50	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 2,002.00
75	0666	7205	RE PM TY II (W) (BIKE SYMBOL)	EA	30	\$ 73.50	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 2,730.00

Approved By: D.R.
Date: 4/17/2025



CITY OF EL PASO
PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: McRae Shared Use Path Phase I and Phase 2, CSJ 2201-01-012

BID NUMBER: 2025-0009

BID DATE: March 5, 2025

Department: Capital Improvement

						Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 6		El Paso A.R.C. Electric, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 6		Horizone Construction I, Ltd El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 6	
Item No.	Item - Code		Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
	Item - No.	S.P. No									
76	0666 7208		RE PM TY II (Y) 4" (BRK)	LF	660	\$ 0.74	\$ 488.40	\$ 1.25	\$ 825.00	\$ 0.91	\$ 600.60
77	0666 7220		RE PM TY II (Y) (MED NOSE)	EA	3	\$ 105.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 390.00
78	0666 7402		REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(BRK)(100MIL)	LF	99	\$ 1.37	\$ 135.63	\$ 3.90	\$ 386.10	\$ 1.69	\$ 167.31
79	0666 7414		REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)4"(BRK)(100MIL)	LF	660	\$ 1.37	\$ 904.20	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 1.69	\$ 1,115.40
80	0677 7008		ELIM EXT PM & MRKS (24")	LF	1,054	\$ 2.52	\$ 2,656.08	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,002.60	\$ 3.12	\$ 3,288.48
81	0678 7008		PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	LF	1,258	\$ 0.53	\$ 666.74	\$ 0.50	\$ 629.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 817.70
82	0682 7018		PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	EA	8	\$ 945.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,138.15	\$ 9,105.20
83	0684 7007		TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR)	LF	1,555	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,265.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 6,608.75	\$ 2.02	\$ 3,141.10
84	0684 7010		TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(5 CONDR)	LF	1,151	\$ 3.26	\$ 3,752.26	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,755.00	\$ 4.02	\$ 4,627.02
85	0687 7001		PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 3,832.50	\$ 3,832.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,686.50	\$ 4,686.50
86	0688 7001		PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	EA	10	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 1,740.70	\$ 17,407.00
87	0688 7003		PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	EA	1	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,623.80	\$ 5,623.80
88	0690 7030		REMOVAL OF PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS	EA	10	\$ 262.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 301.28	\$ 3,012.80
89	0690 7094		REMOV PED SIG LED TRAF SIG LAMP UNIT	EA	8	\$ 441.00	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 535.60	\$ 4,284.80
90	6013 7006		GROUND BOX (PREPARE)	EA	6	\$ 924.00	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,139.18	\$ 6,835.08

Approved By: DR
Date: 4/17/2025



CITY OF EL PASO
PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: McRae Shared Use Path Phase I and Phase 2, CSJ 2201-01-012

BID NUMBER: 2025-0009

BID DATE: March 5, 2025

Department: Capital Improvement

						Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 6		El Paso A.R.C. Electric, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 6		Horizone Construction I, Ltd El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 6	
Item No.	Item - Code		Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
	Item - No.	S.P. No									
91	ELP1 7001		REFL PAV MARK (GREEN)	SY	500	\$ 183.75	\$ 91,875.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 112,500.00
92	ELP2 7001		LED BOLLARD LIGHTING	EA	29	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 45,675.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 1,891.50	\$ 54,853.50
93	0479 7001		ADJUSTING MANHOLES	EA	11	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 1,229.04	\$ 13,519.44
94	0479 7004		ADJUSTING MANHOLES (UTILITY BOX)	EA	6	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 11,700.00
95	0690 7080		REMOVE DOWN GUY W/GUARD	EA	1	\$ 892.50	\$ 892.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00
Sum Total Base Bid 2 (Items 1 Through 95)							\$ 1,262,246.12		\$ 1,662,107.64		\$ 1,408,414.29
Sum Tota Base Bid 1 + Base Bid 2							\$ 3,077,270.45		\$ 3,971,784.09		\$ 3,419,708.69
Bid Bond						YES		YES		YES	
Amendments Acknowledged						YES		YES		YES	

Approved By: D.R.
Date: 4/17/2025



CITY OF EL PASO
PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: McRae Shared Use Path Phase I and Phase 2, CSJ 2201-01-012 BID NUMBER: 2025-0009

BID DATE: March 5, 2025

					International Eagle Enterprises Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 6		Keystone GC, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 6		Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 6	
Item No.	Item - Code Item No. S.P. No		Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS) Total (DO NOT ROUND)

Base Bid I: MCRAE BLVD (FM2316)BICYCLE INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE I

1	0500 7001		MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 21,711.91	\$ 10,855.96	\$ 103,400.00	\$ 51,700.00
2	0502 7001		BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	3	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 14,803.58	\$ 44,410.74	\$ 9,959.00	\$ 29,877.00
3	0110 7001		EXCAV (ROADWAY)	CY	1,080	\$ 25.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 25.05	\$ 27,054.00	\$ 23.17	\$ 25,026.84
4	0110 7003		EXCAV (SPECIAL)	CY	397	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,895.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 10,024.25	\$ 23.17	\$ 9,199.68
5	0132 7006		EMBANK (FNL)(DC)(TY C)	CY	696	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 56.52	\$ 39,337.92	\$ 11.50	\$ 8,004.00
6	0170 7001		IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 225,211.67	\$ 112,605.84	\$ 241,790.00	\$ 120,895.00
7	0192 7003		PLANT SOIL MIX	CY	6	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 215.89	\$ 1,273.75	\$ 211.86	\$ 1,250.00
8	0192 7014		VEGETATION BARRIER	SY	3,704	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,520.00	\$ 2.56	\$ 9,482.24	\$ 2.44	\$ 9,041.46
9	0192 7023		LOOSE AGGR GRND COVER	CY	146	\$ 180.00	\$ 26,280.00	\$ 357.76	\$ 52,232.96	\$ 130.62	\$ 19,069.94
10	0192 7024		LOOSE AGGR GRND COVER (TY I)	CY	160	\$ 180.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 357.76	\$ 57,241.60	\$ 193.69	\$ 30,990.08
11	0192 7025		LOOSE AGGR GRND COVER (TY II)	CY	92	\$ 180.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 357.76	\$ 32,913.92	\$ 176.09	\$ 16,200.00
12	0192 7026		PLANT MATERIAL (1 GAL)	EA	44	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 30.85	\$ 1,357.40	\$ 19.55	\$ 859.98
13	0192 7029		PLANT MATERIAL (5 GAL)	EA	315	\$ 100.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 80.19	\$ 25,259.85	\$ 60.52	\$ 19,065.06
14	0192 7051		PLANT MATERIAL (MIN 2.5" CAL)	EA	57	\$ 800.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 832.71	\$ 47,464.47	\$ 692.81	\$ 39,490.00
15	0193 7001		LANDSCAPE ESTABLISH	MO	6	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,454.17	\$ 20,725.02	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 11,400.00

Approved By: D.R.
Date: 4/17/2025



CITY OF EL PASO
PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: McRae Shared Use Path Phase I and Phase 2, CSJ 2201-01-012

BID NUMBER: 2025-0009

BID DATE: March 5, 2025

					International Eagle Enterprises Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 6		Keystone GC, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 6		Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 6		
Item No.	Item - Code		Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
	Item - No.	S.P. No									
16	0193	7007	IRRIG SYS OPER AND MAINT	MO	6	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,727.09	\$ 10,362.54	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 8,790.00
17	0193	7012	PLANT REPLACE (1 GAL)	EA	7	\$ 60.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 30.85	\$ 215.95	\$ 20.71	\$ 145.00
18	0193	7015	PLANT REPLACE (5 GAL)	EA	46	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 80.19	\$ 3,688.74	\$ 60.65	\$ 2,789.99
19	0193	7020	PLANT REPLACE (65 GAL)	EA	9	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 832.71	\$ 7,494.39	\$ 693.33	\$ 6,240.00
20	0194	7004	RDSIDE AMENITY (TRASH/RECYCLE BIN)	EA	5	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,002.11	\$ 15,010.55	\$ 3,435.05	\$ 17,175.25
21	0194	7005	RDSIDE AMENITY (BENCH)	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,937.63	\$ 3,937.63	\$ 4,045.70	\$ 4,045.70
22	0194	7010	RDSIDE AMENITY (BOULDER)	EA	228	\$ 200.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 324.45	\$ 73,974.60	\$ 214.06	\$ 48,805.00
23	0194	7011	RDSIDE AMENITY (DOG BAG DISPENSER)	EA	5	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 476.85	\$ 2,384.25	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 5,175.00
24	0432	7003	RIPRAP (CONC)(6 IN)	CY	9	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 667.69	\$ 6,009.21	\$ 442.75	\$ 3,984.75
25	0432	7029	RIPRAP (STONE COMMON)(DRY)(6 IN)	CY	147	\$ 220.00	\$ 32,340.00	\$ 279.23	\$ 41,046.81	\$ 117.55	\$ 17,280.00
26	0100	7001	PREPARING ROW	AC	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 5,848.64	\$ 8,597.50	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,690.50
27	0100	7003	PREP ROW (TREE REMOVE) (0"-12" DIA)	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,184.29	\$ 2,368.58	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
28	0100	7005	PREP ROW (TREE REMOVE) (24"-36" DIA)	EA	7	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,677.74	\$ 11,744.18	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00
29	0104	7008	REMOV CONC (MEDIANS)	SY	67	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 26.16	\$ 1,752.72	\$ 18.40	\$ 1,232.80
30	0104	7011	REMOV CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	SY	755	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,650.00	\$ 19.81	\$ 14,956.55	\$ 17.71	\$ 13,371.05

Approved By: D.R.
Date: 4/17/2025



CITY OF EL PASO
PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: McRae Shared Use Path Phase I and Phase 2, CSJ 2201-01-012

BID NUMBER: 2025-0009

BID DATE: March 5, 2025

						International Eagle Enterprises Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 6		Keystone GC, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 6		Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 6	
Item No.	Item - Code		Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
	Item - No.	S.P. No									
31	0104 7013		REMOV CONC (SIDEWALK, RAMP OR SUP)	SY	2,798	\$ 25.00	\$ 69,950.00	\$ 11.70	\$ 32,736.60	\$ 9.66	\$ 27,028.68
32	0104 7015		REMOV CONC (CURB RAMP)	SY	259	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 25.31	\$ 6,555.29	\$ 18.40	\$ 4,765.60
33	0104 7018		REMOV CONC (CURB OR CURB & GUTTER)	LF	1,273	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,095.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 14,639.50	\$ 8.28	\$ 10,540.44
34	0105 7023		RMV (3") TRT/UNTRT BASE & ASPH PAV	SY	109	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 7.43	\$ 809.87	\$ 16.10	\$ 1,754.90
35	0506 7039		TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	3,335	\$ 8.00	\$ 26,680.00	\$ 4.39	\$ 14,640.65	\$ 5.18	\$ 17,258.63
36	0506 7041		TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	3,335	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 0.96	\$ 3,201.60	\$ 0.58	\$ 1,917.63
37	0506 7043		BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8")	LF	60	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 3.71	\$ 222.60	\$ 11.50	\$ 690.00
38	0506 7046		BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	LF	60	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.36	\$ 81.60	\$ 11.50	\$ 690.00
39	0247 7177		FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 3)(FNAL POS	CY	839	\$ 55.00	\$ 46,145.00	\$ 104.55	\$ 87,717.45	\$ 64.40	\$ 54,031.60
40	0315 7002		FOG SEAL (SS-1H)	GAL	1,008	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,048.00	\$ 3.37	\$ 3,396.96	\$ 3.45	\$ 3,477.60
41	0341 7056		D-GR HMA TY-D PG76-22	TON	419	\$ 475.00	\$ 199,025.00	\$ 178.28	\$ 74,699.32	\$ 152.38	\$ 63,845.13
42	0527 7001		COLORED TEXTURED CONC (4")	SY	67	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 97.79	\$ 6,551.93	\$ 112.70	\$ 7,550.90
43	0529 7003		CONC CURB (TY IIA)	LF	6,846	\$ 11.00	\$ 75,306.00	\$ 24.30	\$ 166,357.80	\$ 24.73	\$ 169,267.35
44	0529 7009		CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	LF	875	\$ 24.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 30.21	\$ 26,433.75	\$ 28.18	\$ 24,653.13
45	0530 7006		DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	SY	598	\$ 60.00	\$ 35,880.00	\$ 100.19	\$ 59,913.62	\$ 112.70	\$ 67,394.60
46	0531 7001		CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	SY	281	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,835.00	\$ 81.55	\$ 22,915.55	\$ 112.70	\$ 31,668.70

Approved By: D.R.
Date: 4/17/2025



CITY OF EL PASO
PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: McRae Shared Use Path Phase I and Phase 2, CSJ 2201-01-012

BID NUMBER: 2025-0009

BID DATE: March 5, 2025

					International Eagle Enterprises Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 6		Keystone GC, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 6		Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 6		
Item No.	Item - Code		Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
	Item - No.	S.P. No									
47	0531	7010	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	EA	32	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 1,528.87	\$ 48,923.84	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 77,280.00
48	0531	7011	CURB RAMPS (TY 10)	EA	5	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,528.87	\$ 7,644.35	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 14,375.00
49	0531	7013	CURB RAMPS (TY 21)	EA	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,627.35	\$ 2,627.35	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 2,760.00
50	0531	7025	CONC SIDEWALKS (SPECIAL)	SY	24	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 133.76	\$ 3,210.24	\$ 126.50	\$ 3,036.00
51	0536	7002	CONC MEDIAN	SY	60	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 84.42	\$ 5,065.20	\$ 86.25	\$ 5,175.00
52	0104	7029	REMOV CONC (HEADWALL)	CY	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 262.99	\$ 328.74	\$ 805.00	\$ 1,006.25
53	0104	7041	REMOV CONC (FLUME)	SY	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 43.69	\$ 218.45	\$ 115.00	\$ 575.00
54	0420	7002	CL A CONC (MISC)	CY	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 244.93	\$ 538.85	\$ 512.90	\$ 1,128.38
55	0420	7006	CL A CONC (FLUME)	CY	6	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,745.91	\$ 16,475.46	\$ 391.00	\$ 2,346.00
56	0420	7067	CL C CONC (MISC)	CY	35	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 548.50	\$ 19,197.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 402.50
57	0420	7151	CL C CONC (SIGN FOOTING)	CY	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 244.93	\$ 122.47	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 862.50
58	0442	7007	STR STEEL (MISC NON-BRIDGE)	LB	1,400	\$ 25.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3.52	\$ 4,928.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 6,440.00
59	0450	7059	RAIL (HANDRAIL)(TY B)	LF	145	\$ 190.00	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 167.72	\$ 24,319.40	\$ 120.75	\$ 17,508.75
60	0460	7018	CMP AR (GAL STL DES 3)	LF	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 331.46	\$ 3,314.60	\$ 299.00	\$ 2,990.00
61	0466	7105	HEADWALL (CH - PW - 0) (DIA= 36 IN)	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,072.80	\$ 17,072.80	\$ 13,972.50	\$ 13,972.50
62	0416	7002	DRILL SHAFT (18 IN)	LF	86	\$ 420.00	\$ 36,120.00	\$ 427.58	\$ 36,771.88	\$ 230.00	\$ 19,780.00

Approved By: D.R.
Date: 4/17/2025



CITY OF EL PASO
PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: McRae Shared Use Path Phase I and Phase 2, CSJ 2201-01-012 BID NUMBER: 2025-0009

BID DATE: March 5, 2025

					International Eagle Enterprises Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 6		Keystone GC, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 6		Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 6		
Item No.	Item - Code		Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
	Item - No.	S.P. No									
63	0618 7030		CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	LF	2,951	\$ 23.00	\$ 67,873.00	\$ 24.85	\$ 73,332.35	\$ 17.25	\$ 50,904.75
64	0618 7031		CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BORE)	LF	1,141	\$ 33.00	\$ 37,653.00	\$ 36.22	\$ 41,327.02	\$ 32.20	\$ 36,740.20
65	0618 7090		CONDUIT (PREPARE)	LF	840	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 5.68	\$ 4,771.20	\$ 10.35	\$ 8,694.00
66	0620 7004		ELEC CONDR (NO.12) INSULATED	LF	13,041	\$ 3.25	\$ 42,383.25	\$ 3.25	\$ 42,383.25	\$ 1.67	\$ 21,752.39
67	0620 7010		ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	LF	235	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 4.13	\$ 970.55	\$ 3.57	\$ 837.78
68	0624 7002		GROUND BOX TY A (122311)W/APRON	EA	44	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 1,461.24	\$ 64,294.56	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 55,660.00
69	0628 7006		ELC SRV TY A 120/240 060(NS)SS(E)GC(O)	EA	3	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 10,800.44	\$ 32,401.32	\$ 10,925.00	\$ 32,775.00
70	0644 7001		IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	EA	13	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,129.73	\$ 14,686.49	\$ 977.50	\$ 12,707.50
71	0644 7065		RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG	EA	10	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 883.10	\$ 8,831.00	\$ 488.75	\$ 4,887.50
72	0658 7025		INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SY)SZ 1(YFLX)SRF	EA	27	\$ 35.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 640.03	\$ 17,280.81	\$ 897.00	\$ 24,219.00
73	0666 7036		REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	2,210	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 8.64	\$ 19,094.40	\$ 8.05	\$ 17,790.50
74	0666 7042		REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL)	EA	38	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 172.71	\$ 6,562.98	\$ 161.00	\$ 6,118.00
75	0666 7045		REFL PAV MRK TY I(W)(DBL ARROW)(100MIL	EA	42	\$ 260.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 246.73	\$ 10,362.66	\$ 230.00	\$ 9,660.00
76	0666 7084		REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(SYMBOL)(100MIL)	EA	24	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 172.71	\$ 4,145.04	\$ 161.00	\$ 3,864.00
77	0666 7099		REFL PAV MRK TY I(W)(BIKE SYML)(100MIL	EA	38	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 308.41	\$ 11,719.58	\$ 287.50	\$ 10,925.00
78	0666 7132		REFL PAV MRK TY I(Y)(MED NOSE)(100MIL)	EA	7	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 185.05	\$ 1,295.35	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,610.00

Approved By: D.R.
Date: 4/17/2025



CITY OF EL PASO
PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: McRae Shared Use Path Phase I and Phase 2, CSJ 2201-01-012

BID NUMBER: 2025-0009

BID DATE: March 5, 2025

					International Eagle Enterprises Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 6		Keystone GC, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 6		Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 6	
Item No.	Item - Code Item - No. S.P. No	Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
79	0666 7168	RE PM TY II (W) 4" (BRK)	LF	123	\$ 1.20	\$ 147.60	\$ 0.75	\$ 92.25	\$ 0.69	\$ 84.87
80	0666 7184	RE PM TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	LF	2,210	\$ 2.75	\$ 6,077.50	\$ 2.47	\$ 5,458.70	\$ 2.30	\$ 5,083.00
81	0666 7186	RE PM TY II (W) (ARROW)	EA	38	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 86.36	\$ 3,281.68	\$ 80.50	\$ 3,059.00
82	0666 7187	RE PM TY II (W) (DBL ARROW)	EA	42	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 104.86	\$ 4,404.12	\$ 97.75	\$ 4,105.50
83	0666 7199	RE PM TY II (W) (SYMBOL)	EA	24	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 86.36	\$ 2,072.64	\$ 80.50	\$ 1,932.00
84	0666 7205	RE PM TY II (W) (BIKE SYMBOL)	EA	38	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 86.36	\$ 3,281.68	\$ 80.50	\$ 3,059.00
85	0666 7208	RE PM TY II (Y) 4" (BRK)	LF	972	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,360.80	\$ 0.87	\$ 845.64	\$ 0.81	\$ 782.46
86	0666 7220	RE PM TY II (Y) (MED NOSE)	EA	7	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 123.37	\$ 863.59	\$ 115.00	\$ 805.00
87	0666 7402	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(BRK)(100MIL)	LF	123	\$ 1.60	\$ 196.80	\$ 1.61	\$ 198.03	\$ 1.50	\$ 183.89
88	0666 7414	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)4"(BRK)(100MIL)	LF	972	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,555.20	\$ 1.61	\$ 1,564.92	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,453.14
89	0677 7008	ELIM EXT PM & MRKS (24")	LF	1,482	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,816.50	\$ 2.97	\$ 4,401.54	\$ 2.88	\$ 4,260.75
90	0678 7008	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	LF	2,210	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,657.50	\$ 1.86	\$ 4,110.60	\$ 0.58	\$ 1,270.75
91	0682 7018	PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	EA	16	\$ 925.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 1,080.05	\$ 17,280.80	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 20,240.00
92	0684 7007	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR)	LF	3,355	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,387.50	\$ 1.92	\$ 6,441.60	\$ 5.18	\$ 17,362.13
93	0684 7010	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(5 CONDR)	LF	2,617	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,468.00	\$ 3.82	\$ 9,996.94	\$ 6.90	\$ 18,057.30

Approved By: D.R.
Date: 4/17/2025



CITY OF EL PASO
PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: McRae Shared Use Path Phase I and Phase 2, CSJ 2201-01-012 BID NUMBER: 2025-0009

BID DATE: March 5, 2025

					International Eagle Enterprises Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 6		Keystone GC, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 6		Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 6		
Item No.	Item - Code		Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
	Item - No.	S.P. No									
94	0687 7001		PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	9	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 4,447.24	\$ 40,025.16	\$ 3,565.00	\$ 32,085.00
95	0687 7002		PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POLE	EA	1	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4,447.24	\$ 4,447.24	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 1,035.00
96	0688 7001		PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	EA	20	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,651.84	\$ 33,036.80	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 23,000.00
97	0688 7003		PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	EA	2	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 5,336.69	\$ 10,673.38	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00
98	0690 7030		REMOVAL OF PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS	EA	20	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 285.90	\$ 5,718.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 11,500.00
99	0690 7094		REMOV PED SIG LED TRAF SIG LAMP UNIT	EA	16	\$ 420.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 508.26	\$ 8,132.16	\$ 575.00	\$ 9,200.00
100	6013 7006		GROUND BOX (PREPARE)	EA	12	\$ 950.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 1,081.02	\$ 12,972.24	\$ 345.00	\$ 4,140.00
101	ELP1 7001		REFL PAV MARK (GREEN)	SY	583	\$ 190.00	\$ 110,770.00	\$ 23.44	\$ 13,665.52	\$ 201.25	\$ 117,328.75
102	ELP2 7001		LED BOLLARD LIGHTING	EA	43	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 66,650.00	\$ 1,794.94	\$ 77,182.42	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 59,340.00
103	0479 7001		ADJUSTING MANHOLES	EA	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 910.86	\$ 4,554.30	\$ 920.00	\$ 4,600.00
104	0479 7004		ADJUSTING MANHOLES (UTILITY BOX)	EA	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 910.86	\$ 4,554.30	\$ 402.50	\$ 2,012.50
105	0690 7080		REMOVE DOWN GUY W/GUARD	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,220.54	\$ 2,220.54	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00
Sum Total Base Bid 1 (Items 1 Through 105)							\$ 2,115,195.65		\$ 2,042,352.67		\$ 1,835,067.46



CITY OF EL PASO
PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: McRae Shared Use Path Phase I and Phase 2, CSJ 2201-01-012 BID NUMBER: 2025-0009

BID DATE: March 5, 2025

						International Eagle Enterprises Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 6		Keystone GC, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 6		Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 6	
Item No.	Item - Code		Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
	Item - No.	S.P. No									

Base Bid II: MCRAE BLVD (FM2316)BICYCLE INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II- TxDOT

1	0500 7001		MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 21,711.91	\$ 10,855.96	\$ 103,400.00	\$ 51,700.00
2	0502 7001		BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	4	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 17,733.45	\$ 70,933.80	\$ 9,959.00	\$ 39,836.00
3	0110 7001		EXCAV (ROADWAY)	CY	1,002	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,050.00	\$ 25.21	\$ 25,260.42	\$ 33.35	\$ 33,416.70
4	0110 7003		EXCAV (SPECIAL)	CY	353	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,355.00	\$ 25.40	\$ 8,966.20	\$ 33.35	\$ 11,772.55
5	0132 7006		EMBANK (FNL)(DC)(TY C)	CY	27	\$ 30.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 52.33	\$ 1,412.91	\$ 103.50	\$ 2,794.50
6	0170 7001		IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 225,211.67	\$ 112,605.84	\$ 166,930.00	\$ 83,465.00
7	0192 7003		PLANT SOIL MIX	CY	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 215.89	\$ 798.79	\$ 283.78	\$ 1,050.00
8	0192 7014		VEGETATION BARRIER	SY	3,189	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,945.00	\$ 2.56	\$ 8,163.84	\$ 2.43	\$ 7,749.27
9	0192 7023		LOOSE AGGR GRND COVER	CY	103	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,540.00	\$ 357.76	\$ 36,849.28	\$ 131.17	\$ 13,510.00
10	0192 7024		LOOSE AGGR GRND COVER (TY I)	CY	122	\$ 180.00	\$ 21,960.00	\$ 357.76	\$ 43,646.72	\$ 193.81	\$ 23,644.94
11	0192 7025		LOOSE AGGR GRND COVER (TY II)	CY	128	\$ 180.00	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 357.76	\$ 45,793.28	\$ 175.86	\$ 22,509.95
12	0192 7026		PLANT MATERIAL (1 GAL)	EA	15	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 30.85	\$ 462.75	\$ 19.67	\$ 295.01
13	0192 7029		PLANT MATERIAL (5 GAL)	EA	286	\$ 100.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 80.19	\$ 22,934.34	\$ 60.54	\$ 17,315.01
14	0192 7051		PLANT MATERIAL (MIN 2.5" CAL)	EA	33	\$ 800.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 832.71	\$ 27,479.43	\$ 692.88	\$ 22,865.01
15	0193 7001		LANDSCAPE ESTABLISH	MO	6	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,454.17	\$ 20,725.02	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 11,400.00

Approved By: D.R.
Date: 4/17/2025



CITY OF EL PASO
PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: McRae Shared Use Path Phase I and Phase 2, CSJ 2201-01-012 BID NUMBER: 2025-0009

BID DATE: March 5, 2025

					International Eagle Enterprises Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 6		Keystone GC, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 6		Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 6		
Item No.	Item - Code		Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
	Item - No.	S.P. No									
16	0193 7007		IRRIG SYS OPER AND MAINT	MO	6	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,727.09	\$ 10,362.54	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 8,790.00
17	0193 7012		PLANT REPLACE (1 GAL)	EA	3	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 30.85	\$ 92.55	\$ 21.67	\$ 65.00
18	0193 7015		PLANT REPLACE (5 GAL)	EA	40	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 80.19	\$ 3,207.60	\$ 60.63	\$ 2,425.00
19	0193 7020		PLANT REPLACE (65 GAL)	EA	5	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 832.71	\$ 4,163.55	\$ 693.00	\$ 3,465.00
20	0194 7004		RDSIDE AMENITY (TRASH/RECYCLE BIN)	EA	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,002.11	\$ 9,006.33	\$ 3,435.05	\$ 10,305.15
21	0194 7005		RDSIDE AMENITY (BENCH)	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,937.63	\$ 3,937.63	\$ 4,045.70	\$ 4,045.70
22	0194 7010		RDSIDE AMENITY (BOULDER)	EA	130	\$ 200.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 324.45	\$ 42,178.50	\$ 213.77	\$ 27,789.97
23	0194 7011		RDSIDE AMENITY (DOG BAG DISPENSER)	EA	3	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 459.58	\$ 1,378.74	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 3,105.00
24	0432 7003		RIPRAP (CONC)(6 IN)	CY	20	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 667.69	\$ 13,353.80	\$ 442.75	\$ 8,855.00
25	0100 7001		PREPARING ROW	AC	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 6,097.52	\$ 8,597.50	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,621.50
26	0104 7008		REMOV CONC (MEDIANS)	SY	191	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 26.45	\$ 5,051.95	\$ 17.48	\$ 3,338.68
27	0104 7011		REMOV CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	SY	198	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 19.96	\$ 3,952.08	\$ 17.71	\$ 3,506.58
28	0104 7013		REMOV CONC (SIDEWALK, RAMP OR SUP)	SY	649	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,225.00	\$ 12.18	\$ 7,904.82	\$ 9.66	\$ 6,269.34
29	0104 7015		REMOV CONC (CURB RAMP)	SY	156	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 27.31	\$ 4,260.36	\$ 17.48	\$ 2,726.88
30	0104 7018		REMOV CONC (CURB OR CURB & GUTTER)	LF	968	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 11.56	\$ 11,190.08	\$ 8.28	\$ 8,015.04

Approved By: D.R.
Date: 4/17/2025



CITY OF EL PASO
PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: McRae Shared Use Path Phase I and Phase 2, CSJ 2201-01-012

BID NUMBER: 2025-0009

BID DATE: March 5, 2025

					International Eagle Enterprises Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 6		Keystone GC, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 6		Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 6		
Item No.	Item - Code		Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
	Item - No.	S.P. No									
31	0105 7023		RMV (3") TRT/UNTRT BASE & ASPH PAV	SY	177	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 1,407.15	\$ 16.10	\$ 2,849.70
32	0506 7039		TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	2,801	\$ 8.00	\$ 22,408.00	\$ 4.46	\$ 12,492.46	\$ 5.18	\$ 14,495.18
33	0506 7041		TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	2,801	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,801.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 2,744.98	\$ 0.58	\$ 1,610.58
34	0506 7043		BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8")	LF	100	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.78	\$ 278.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 805.00
35	0506 7046		BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	LF	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.02	\$ 102.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 115.00
36	0247 7177		FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 3)(FNAL POS	CY	558	\$ 55.00	\$ 30,690.00	\$ 107.73	\$ 60,113.34	\$ 64.40	\$ 35,935.20
37	0315 7002		FOG SEAL (SS-1H)	GAL	670	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 3.37	\$ 2,257.90	\$ 3.45	\$ 2,311.50
38	0341 7056		D-GR HMA TY-D PG76-22	TON	277	\$ 475.00	\$ 131,575.00	\$ 172.31	\$ 47,729.87	\$ 153.53	\$ 42,526.43
39	0527 7001		COLORED TEXTURED CONC (4")	SY	172	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 96.31	\$ 16,565.32	\$ 112.70	\$ 19,384.40
40	0529 7003		CONC CURB (TY IIA)	LF	4,726	\$ 11.00	\$ 51,986.00	\$ 24.30	\$ 114,841.80	\$ 24.73	\$ 116,850.35
41	0529 7009		CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	LF	483	\$ 24.00	\$ 11,592.00	\$ 30.21	\$ 14,591.43	\$ 28.18	\$ 13,608.53
42	0530 7006		DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	SY	325	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 100.19	\$ 32,561.75	\$ 112.70	\$ 36,627.50
43	0531 7001		CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	SY	216	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 81.55	\$ 17,614.80	\$ 112.70	\$ 24,343.20
44	0531 7010		CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	EA	21	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 1,528.87	\$ 32,106.27	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 50,715.00
45	0531 7011		CURB RAMPS (TY 10)	EA	4	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,528.87	\$ 6,115.48	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 11,500.00

Approved By: D.R.
Date: 4/17/2025



CITY OF EL PASO
PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: McRae Shared Use Path Phase I and Phase 2, CSJ 2201-01-012 BID NUMBER: 2025-0009

BID DATE: March 5, 2025

					International Eagle Enterprises Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 6		Keystone GC, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 6		Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 6		
Item No.	Item - Code		Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
	Item - No.	S.P. No									
46	0531 7013		CURB RAMPS (TY 21)	EA	3	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,627.35	\$ 7,882.05	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 8,280.00
47	0536 7002		CONC MEDIAN	SY	99	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 84.42	\$ 8,357.58	\$ 86.25	\$ 8,538.75
48	0104 7041		REMOV CONC (FLUME)	SY	28	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 42.46	\$ 1,188.88	\$ 57.50	\$ 1,610.00
49	0420 7002		CL A CONC (MISC)	CY	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 244.93	\$ 538.85	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,265.00
50	0420 7006		CL A CONC (FLUME)	CY	31	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 2,747.56	\$ 85,174.36	\$ 339.25	\$ 10,516.75
51	0420 7151		CL C CONC (SIGN FOOTING)	CY	0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 244.93	\$ 73.48	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 517.50
52	0442 7007		STR STEEL (MISC NON-BRIDGE)	LB	5,380	\$ 25.00	\$ 134,500.00	\$ 3.13	\$ 16,839.40	\$ 3.61	\$ 19,427.18
53	0416 7002		DRILL SHAFT (18 IN)	LF	58	\$ 420.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 427.58	\$ 24,799.64	\$ 230.00	\$ 13,340.00
54	0618 7030		CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	LF	1,894	\$ 23.00	\$ 43,562.00	\$ 24.85	\$ 47,065.90	\$ 17.25	\$ 32,671.50
55	0618 7031		CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BORE)	LF	742	\$ 33.00	\$ 24,486.00	\$ 36.22	\$ 26,875.24	\$ 32.20	\$ 23,892.40
56	0618 7090		CONDUIT (PREPARE)	LF	405	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 5.68	\$ 2,300.40	\$ 10.35	\$ 4,191.75
57	0620 7004		ELEC CONDR (NO.12) INSULATED	LF	8,733	\$ 3.25	\$ 28,382.25	\$ 3.25	\$ 28,382.25	\$ 1.67	\$ 14,566.64
58	0620 7010		ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	LF	20	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4.13	\$ 82.60	\$ 3.57	\$ 71.30
59	0624 7002		GROUND BOX TY A (122311)W/APRON	EA	29	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 1,461.24	\$ 42,375.96	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 36,685.00
60	0628 7006		ELC SRV TY A 120/240 060(NS)SS(E)GC(O)	EA	2	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10,800.44	\$ 21,600.88	\$ 10,925.00	\$ 21,850.00

Approved By: D.R.
Date: 4/17/2025



CITY OF EL PASO
PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: McRae Shared Use Path Phase I and Phase 2, CSJ 2201-01-012

BID NUMBER: 2025-0009

BID DATE: March 5, 2025

					International Eagle Enterprises Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 6		Keystone GC, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 6		Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 6	
Item No.	Item - Code Item No. S.P. No	Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
61	0644 7001	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	EA	5	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,129.73	\$ 5,648.65	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 5,175.00
62	0644 7065	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG	EA	3	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 883.10	\$ 2,649.30	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00
63	0658 7025	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SY)SZ 1(YFLX)SRF	EA	11	\$ 35.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 308.41	\$ 3,392.51	\$ 897.00	\$ 9,867.00
64	0666 7036	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	1,258	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,580.00	\$ 8.64	\$ 10,869.12	\$ 8.05	\$ 10,126.90
65	0666 7042	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL)	EA	30	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 172.71	\$ 5,181.30	\$ 161.00	\$ 4,830.00
66	0666 7045	REFL PAV MRK TY I(W)(DBL ARROW)(100MIL	EA	38	\$ 260.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 246.73	\$ 9,375.74	\$ 230.00	\$ 8,740.00
67	0666 7084	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(SYMBOL)(100MIL)	EA	22	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 172.71	\$ 3,799.62	\$ 161.00	\$ 3,542.00
68	0666 7099	REFL PAV MRK TY I(W)(BIKE SYML)(100MIL	EA	30	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 308.41	\$ 9,252.30	\$ 287.50	\$ 8,625.00
69	0666 7132	REFL PAV MRK TY I(Y)(MED NOSE)(100MIL)	EA	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 185.05	\$ 555.15	\$ 230.00	\$ 690.00
70	0666 7168	RE PM TY II (W) 4" (BRK)	LF	99	\$ 1.20	\$ 118.80	\$ 0.75	\$ 74.25	\$ 0.69	\$ 68.31
71	0666 7184	RE PM TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	LF	1,258	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,459.50	\$ 2.47	\$ 3,107.26	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,893.40
72	0666 7186	RE PM TY II (W) (ARROW)	EA	30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 86.36	\$ 2,590.80	\$ 80.50	\$ 2,415.00
73	0666 7187	RE PM TY II (W) (DBL ARROW)	EA	38	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 104.86	\$ 3,984.68	\$ 97.75	\$ 3,714.50
74	0666 7199	RE PM TY II (W) (SYMBOL)	EA	22	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 86.36	\$ 1,899.92	\$ 80.50	\$ 1,771.00
75	0666 7205	RE PM TY II (W) (BIKE SYMBOL)	EA	30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 86.36	\$ 2,590.80	\$ 80.50	\$ 2,415.00

Approved By: D.R.
Date: 4/17/2025



CITY OF EL PASO
PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: McRae Shared Use Path Phase I and Phase 2, CSJ 2201-01-012 BID NUMBER: 2025-0009

BID DATE: March 5, 2025

						International Eagle Enterprises Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 6		Keystone GC, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 6		Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 6	
Item No.	Item - Code		Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
	Item - No.	S.P. No									
76	0666 7208		RE PM TY II (Y) 4" (BRK)	LF	660	\$ 1.40	\$ 924.00	\$ 0.87	\$ 574.20	\$ 0.81	\$ 531.30
77	0666 7220		RE PM TY II (Y) (MED NOSE)	EA	3	\$ 180.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 123.37	\$ 370.11	\$ 115.00	\$ 345.00
78	0666 7402		REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(BRK)(100MIL)	LF	99	\$ 1.60	\$ 158.40	\$ 1.61	\$ 159.39	\$ 1.50	\$ 148.01
79	0666 7414		REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)4"(BRK)(100MIL)	LF	660	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 1.61	\$ 1,062.60	\$ 1.50	\$ 986.70
80	0677 7008		ELIM EXT PM & MRKS (24")	LF	1,054	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,162.00	\$ 2.97	\$ 3,130.38	\$ 2.76	\$ 2,909.04
81	0678 7008		PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	LF	1,258	\$ 0.75	\$ 943.50	\$ 0.62	\$ 779.96	\$ 0.58	\$ 723.35
82	0682 7018		PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	EA	8	\$ 925.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 1,080.05	\$ 8,640.40	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 10,120.00
83	0684 7007		TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR)	LF	1,555	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,887.50	\$ 1.92	\$ 2,985.60	\$ 5.18	\$ 8,047.13
84	0684 7010		TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(5 CONDR)	LF	1,151	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,604.00	\$ 3.82	\$ 4,396.82	\$ 6.90	\$ 7,941.90
85	0687 7001		PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4,447.24	\$ 4,447.24	\$ 3,565.00	\$ 3,565.00
86	0688 7001		PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	EA	10	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,651.84	\$ 16,518.40	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 11,500.00
87	0688 7003		PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	EA	1	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 5,336.69	\$ 5,336.69	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
88	0690 7030		REMOVAL OF PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS	EA	10	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 285.90	\$ 2,859.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,750.00
89	0690 7094		REMOV PED SIG LED TRAF SIG LAMP UNIT	EA	8	\$ 420.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 508.26	\$ 4,066.08	\$ 575.00	\$ 4,600.00

Approved By: D.R.
Date: 4/17/2025



CITY OF EL PASO
PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: McRae Shared Use Path Phase I and Phase 2, CSJ 2201-01-012 BID NUMBER: 2025-0009

BID DATE: March 5, 2025

					International Eagle Enterprises Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 6		Keystone GC, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 6		Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 6		
Item No.	Item - Code		Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total (DO NOT ROUND)
	Item - No.	S.P. No									
90	6013 7006		GROUND BOX (PREPARE)	EA	6	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,081.02	\$ 6,486.12	\$ 345.00	\$ 2,070.00
91	ELP1 7001		REFL PAV MARK (GREEN)	SY	500	\$ 190.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 23.44	\$ 11,720.00	\$ 201.25	\$ 100,625.00
92	ELP2 7001		LED BOLLARD LIGHTING	EA	29	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 44,950.00	\$ 1,794.94	\$ 52,053.26	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 40,020.00
93	0479 7001		ADJUSTING MANHOLES	EA	11	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 910.86	\$ 10,019.46	\$ 920.00	\$ 10,120.00
94	0479 7004		ADJUSTING MANHOLES (UTILITY BOX)	EA	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 910.86	\$ 5,465.16	\$ 402.50	\$ 2,415.00
95	0690 7080		REMOVE DOWN GUY W/GUARD	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,220.54	\$ 2,220.54	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00
Sum Total Base Bid 2 (Items 1 Through 95)							\$ 1,552,130.95		\$ 1,448,849.43		\$ 1,294,089.63
Sum Tota Base Bid 1 + Base Bid 2							\$ 3,667,326.60		\$ 3,491,202.10		\$ 3,129,157.09
Bid Bond						YES		YES		YES	
Amendments Acknowledged						YES		YES		YES	

Approved By: D.R.
Date: 4/17/2025

Views List

2025-0009 McRae Shared Use Path Phase 1 and Phase 2

NO.	Participant Name	City	State
1	ACO Remodeling & Construction, Inc.	El Paso	TX
2	All Security Equipment (Hibiscus Road Capital LLC)	Miami Gardens	FL
3	Allen Concrete, LLC	El Paso	TX
4	Allied Paving	el paso	TX
5	Amtek USA, Austin	Houston	TX
6	ASC General Contractors	El Paso	TX
7	Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.	El Paso	TX
8	Burman Construction, LLC	El Paso	TX
9	Caballero Electric Co	El Paso	TX
10	City of El Paso Capital Improvement Department	El Paso	TX
11	COEP CID	El Paso	TX
12	Consolidated Traffic Controls, Inc.	Arlington	TX
13	ConstructConnect	Cincinnati	OH
14	Construction Reporter	Albuquerque	NM
15	CONSTRUCTION SOLUTION USA LLC	CARROLLTON	TX
16	Dan Williams Company	Austin	TX
17	Del Mar Contracting, Inc.	El Paso	TX
18	Done Right Handyman Service LLC	El Paso	TX
19	DYER CYCLE	El Paso	TX
20	EGL Construction, Inc	El Paso	TX
21	El Paso A.R.C. Electric, Inc.	El Paso	TX
22	EL PASO JAG INC.	EL Paso	TX
23	Filterbuy Incorporated	Talladega	AL
24	FOX CONSTRUCTOR LLC	El Paso	TX
25	Horizone Construction 1 LTD	El Paso	TX
26	Instant Imprints, South Houston (M. Wright Group, LLC)	Houston	TX
27	International Eagle Enterprises	El Paso	TX
28	Keystone Contractors and Engineers (Keystone GC, LLC.)	El Paso	TX
29	Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC	El Paso	TX
30	Mobile Communications America Inc.	Charlotte	NC
31	Paso-Tex Industries LLC	El Paso	TX
32	PMI Pavement Marking, LLC (Pavement Marking, LLC)	EL PASO	TX
33	Ritz Safety LLC	Dayton	OH
34	SE3, LLC	DALLAS	TX
35	The Dry Land Landscape Architecture, LLC	El Paso	TX
36	The PlanIt Room	El Paso	TX
37	Virtual Builders Exchange	San Antonio	TX
38	WOFFORD TRUCK PARTS (TE EL PASO,LLC)	EL PASO	TX
39	Zeraus Iluminacion	El Paso	TX